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Original GAR
General Fund

Renaissance Public School Academy
Mt. Pleasant, MlI
A Resolution of the Renaissance Public School Academy School Board of Director

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations act of Renaissance Academy for the fiscal year 2026.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the revenues estimated to be available for appropriations in the general fund as follows:

/am Partner
oz, Solutions

Revenue 2025-26
Local 255,425
State 5,028,248
Federal 568,010
Total Revenue S 5,851,683

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $6,134,860 of the total available to appropriate in the general fund is hereby
appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:
Expenditures
Instruction:
Basic Programs
Added Needs
Support Services:
Pupil Services
Improvement of Instruction
General Administration
School Administration
Business
Operations/Maintenance
Secuity
Transportation
Central Services
Athletics
Community Activities
Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions

2,760,912
1,085,602

178,193
245,032
408,905
451,630
8,250
340,987
29,750
78,097
38,000
61,395
448,106

Total Appropriated $
Excess Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures
Fund Balance, July 1 (audited)

6,134,860
(283,177)
2,876,177

Ending Fund Balance S

2,593,000

Secretary's Certification:
| certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Renaissance Public School Academy Board of
Directors at a properly noticed open meeting held on the A3 day of JM MNe  , atwhichaquorum was present.
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By: ’,FW W\
SWN of the Board




