Revenue





Renaissance Public School Academy Mt. Pleasant, MI

A Resolution of the Renaissance Public School Academy School Board of Directors

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations act of Renaissance Academy for the fiscal year 2026. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the revenues estimated to be available for appropriations in the general fund as follows:

	Local		255,425
	State		5,028,248
	Federal		568,010
Total Revenue		\$	5,851,683
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that \$6,134,860 o	f the total available to appropriate in the general fund is h	ereby	
appropriated in the amounts and for the purp	oses set forth below:		
Expenditures			
Instruction:			
	Basic Programs		2,760,912
	Added Needs		1,085,602
Support Services:			
	Pupil Services		178,193
	Improvement of Instruction		245,032
	General Administration		408,905
	School Administration		451,630
	Business		8,250
	Operations/Maintenance		340,987
	Secuity		-
	Transportation		29,750
	Central Services		78,097
	Athletics		38,000
	Community Activities		61,395
	Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions		448,106
Total Appropriated		\$	6,134,860
	Excess Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures		(283,177)
	Fund Balance, July 1 (audited)		2,876,177
	Ending Fund Balance	\$	2,593,000

Secretary's Certification:

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Renaissance Public School Academy Board of Directors at a properly noticed open meeting held on the day of day of

Secretary of the Board